
FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

REGION: REGION V - BICOL REGION CALENDAR YEAR: 2024

PROVINCE: CAMARINES SUR QUARTER: 3

CITY/MUN: CITY OF NAGA

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Location Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date

Contract 

Duration

1 2024-026

SUPPLY & DELIVERY 

OF 2 BRAND NEW 6-

WHEELER DUMP 

TRUCKS

           10,800,000.00 SWMO, CGN
VELOCITY MOTOR SALES 

CORP.

Mr. Robinson Lao

Authorized Representative

VELOCITY MOTOR SALES CORP.

Block 3 Former Marshalling Road

Subic Gateway District, Subic Bay, 

Freeport Zone

Subic, Zambales

       9,760,000.00 July 1, 2024 30

2 2024-027

SUPPLY & DELIVERY 

OF ELECTRICAL 

LIGHTS & 

STREETLIGHTS 

COMPONENTS (1 LOT)

              1,303,650.00 GSD, CGN
G.D. ABAD GENERAL 

MERCHANDISE   

Ms. GENYROSE D. ABAD   

Proprietor, G.D. ABAD GENERAL 

MERCHANDISE   

Zone 6, Panganiban Drive 

Bgy. Concepcion Pequeña, Naga 

City 

       1,300,000.00 July 19, 2024 30

3 2024-028

SUPPLY, DELIVERY, & 

COMMISSIONING OF 

12 LEAD ECG/15 

DIGITAL

                 500,000.00 NCGH, CGN ROBUSTAN, INC.

Ms. MARY GRACE V. SAN JOSE

Authorized Representative

ROBUSTAN INC.

Unit 906 South Center Tower 2206

Market St., Madrigal Business Park

Muntinlupa City, NCR

           348,000.00 August 5, 2024 30

4 2024-029

SUPPLY & DELIVERY 

OF SPECIALIZED 

SURGICAL 

INSTRUMENTS SETS

              1,168,131.24 NCGH, CGN
OLTEN INSTRUMENTS 

PHILIPPINES CORP.

Ms. MARINETTE B. AVERA

Authorized Representative 

OLTEN INSTRUMENTS 

PHILIPPINES CORP.

House No. 2 Espiña Road, B. 

Rodriguez St.

Cebu City

       1,098,043.34 August 5, 2024 30

5 2024-030

SUPPLY & DELIVERY 

OF MINOR SURGERY 

SETS FOR O/R

              1,050,000.00 NCGH, CGN
OLTEN INSTRUMENTS 

PHILIPPINES CORP.

Ms. MARINETTE B. AVERA

Authorized Representative 

OLTEN INSTRUMENTS 

PHILIPPINES CORP.

House No. 2 Espiña Road, B. 

Rodriguez St.

Cebu City

           987,000.00 August 5, 2024 30

6 2024-031

SUPPLY & DELIVERU 

OF MAJOR SURGERY 

SETS FOR O/R

              1,050,000.00 NCGH, CGN
OLTEN INSTRUMENTS 

PHILIPPINES CORP.

Ms. MARINETTE B. AVERA

Authorized Representative 

OLTEN INSTRUMENTS 

PHILIPPINES CORP.

House No. 2 Espiña Road, B. 

Rodriguez St.

Cebu City

           987,000.00 August 5, 2024 30

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT



FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

REGION: REGION V - BICOL REGION CALENDAR YEAR: 2024

PROVINCE: CAMARINES SUR QUARTER: 3

CITY/MUN: CITY OF NAGA

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Location Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date

Contract 

Duration

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

7 2024-032

SUPPLY, DELIVERY, & 

COMMISSIONING OF 

GENEXPERT IV W/ 

DESKTOP PC

              1,831,000.00 NCGH, CGN MACARE MEDICALS INC.

Mr. CHRISTIANNE RAY 

SANTELICES

Authorized Representative

MACARE MEDICALS INC.

Aurora Grand 1005 Aurora 

Boulevard

Project 3, Bgy. Duyan-Duyan

Quezon City 1102

       1,831,000.00 August 5, 2024 30

8 2024-033

SUPPLY, DELIVERY, & 

COMMISSIONING OF 

ANALOG X-RAY 

SYSTEM

              5,000,000.00 NCGH, CGN PATIENT CARE CORP.

Mr. CHRISTIAN LLOYD ENCISO

Authorized Representative

PATIENT CARE CORP.

AHI Corporate Center, Purok 1 

Alasas

San Fernando City, Pampanga

       4,500,000.00 August 5, 2024 30

9 2024-034

SUPPLY & DELIVERY 

OF DRUGS AND 

MEDICINES

              5,655,640.00 NCGH, CGN
MEDICATUS PHARMA 

DISTRIBUTOR

Ms. JOHNA M. POOT

Proprietor

MEDICATUS PHARMA 

DISTRIBUTOR

#396 Washington St., Binatagan

Ligao City 4504

           422,379.00 August 1, 2024 30

2024-034

SUPPLY & DELIVERY 

OF DRUGS AND 

MEDICINES

NCGH, CGN PHYSIOTEC DRUG CO.

Ms. IRENE GRACE G. VOLANTE  

Authorized Representative 

PHYSIOTEC DRUG CO.

41-C Patio Gimenez, Panganiban 

Drive

Naga City

       3,277,001.22 August 1, 2024 30

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ANSELMO B. MAÑO

Member, BAC Secretariat

FRANCISCO M. MENDOZA

Chairperson, BAC


